' A0 Ambe Durga Lducation Society’s
\@/ Dadasaheb Balpande College of Pharmacy (DBCOP)
BRSS Near Swami Samarth Mandir, Besa. Nagpur-37

Ref.No.:- DBCOP/IQAC/2021-22/ Date: - 20-05-2022

NOTICE

All students of DBCOP are hereby informed that, IQAC has initiated

® 0 organize ‘Campus Connect’ program to facilitate regular
interaction of students and staff with our alumni. As a part of this
initiative DBCOP Alumni Association is organizing online interaction
session on 21* May 2022 at 11.00 AM on Google Meet.

All the students are requested to attend the online interaction session.
Link will be provided on respective group.

M 3 ANUE LZT{;R /W’/
oordinator G

/3 \ Principal
Dr. Amol Warokar ‘& = Dr (Mrs) Ujwala Mahajan
3\ SEaL )3
& £ PRINCIPAL
RN £ DADASAHES BALPANDE COLLEGE
N OF PHARMACY. BESA. NAGPUR - 37

Copy to: Academic In charge/Admin. Office
ADMIN/NOTICE/2021-22

Dadasaheb Balpande College of Diploma in Pharmacy (DBCDIP), Besa, Nagpur-440037



Ambe Durga Education Society's
DADASAHEB BALPANDE COLLEGE OF PHARMACY
Near Swami Samarth Dham Mandir, Besa, Nagpur - 446037 (M.S.)

<+ Accredited by NBA, NAAC < AICTE-CII "PLATINUM" RANK
+ Approved by A.L.C.T.E, P.C.L. D.T.E. Govt. of Maharashtra, Recongnizeltja under 2(f) and 12(B) of UGC ACT.
IS0 Certified | Permanently Affiliated to Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj Nagpur University, Nagpur (M.S.)

Founder : Late Shri Dadasaheb alias Vitthalrao C. Balpande

> 07103-281244, 281277, 9860815776 www.dbcop.org | <¥ dbcop_edu ® dbcop_edu | (=> dbcop.office@gmail.com
President : Shri Manoj V. Balpande Principal : Dr. Ujwala Mahajan
Ref. No./DBCOP/ 58 R L A |2622 Date:2( /05 /12022
To,

Ms. Monika Rambhad

<« Sr. Medical Analyst, R1 RCM,
. Hyderabad.

Subject: Invitation as one day workshop on ‘Basic Concept of Medical Coding’ organized by
DBCOP on 21* May 2022-regd.

Dear Madam,

[ would like to inform you that our college has started a “Campus Connect” activity in order
to aware current trends in pharmaceutical industry in various departments like R&D, QA,
QC, Pharmacovigilance, Clinical Research Organisations, Sales & Marketing. In this contest
you are being a distinguished alumnus of our institute and you have achieved significant
growth in your profession. Therefore you are being invited to give expert talk on the topic
entitled, “Basic Concept of Medical Coding” under campus connect activity on dated

]Sl

. 217 May 2022 at 11:00 am in an online mode.
Kindly give your consent for the same.
Looking forward for your positive confirmation to our invitation.
Regards,

"‘ﬁ/f”%ﬁgu—

Dr (Mrs.) U.jwala N. Mahajan
Principal
D
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First name Last name Email Duration Time joined |Time exited
UMMIYAH ABDUL HABBIB |mphlummiyah@dbcop.d7 mins 11:00 12:56
avantika admachi admatrterr Rt e s mEENs2 mins 11:16 12:08
Kshitija Akarte bp2kshitija@dbcop.org |1 hr 4 mins 1125 12:29
Kshitija Akarte kgl * e nichast el ? mins 12:29 12:42
ASHWINI ALASPURE ashwinialaspure21@dbcd57 mins 11:03 12:00
MONIKA AMBEKAR monikaambekar21@dbcq1 hr 15 mins 11:00 12:16
Prajakta Awachat bpdprajakta@dbcop.org |5 mins 11:36 11:41
Rutuja bais bp3rutujab@dbcop.org {1 hr 11 mins 12:05 13:16
Ravina barai bp3ravina@dbcop.org |3 hrs 14 mins 11:04 14:34
Ravina barapatre bp3ravinab@dbcop.org (4 hrs 12 mins 12712 16:24
Revati Barhanpure bp2revati@dbcop.org |50 secs 11:18 11:18
NIKHIL BHAGADKAR bhag********@*** com26 mins 11:39 12:05
Pratik bhatkar bp3pratik@dbcop.org {1 hr 31 mins 12:05 13:35
Nayana bhiavte bp3nayana@dbcop.org |40 mins 1123 13:03
Samiksha bhimgade bp3samiksha@dbcop.orgl hr 24 mins 12:07 13:31
Anjali bhoyar bp3anjalib@dbcop.org |1 hr 53 mins 12:48 14:41
SANJIVANI BHOYAR Bhoy****¥sessuar kel hr 25 mins 10:58 12:28
SNEHA BHOYAR magalsnehab@dbcop.org56 mins 12:41 14:41

iNAL BISANDRE krun*** >+t s v @+ 4834 hr 43 mins 11:09 13:03
Soumya Bisane sOUMT TP EEEEEE@Y T 49 mins 1207 12:31
Rushikesh bobde bp3rushikesh@dbcop.org1 hr 30 mins 11:00 13:35
Akanksha charde bp3akanksha@dbcop.ord1 hr 54 mins 10:56 14:41
PANKAJ CHATKI pank® s erElgeR g2ibhrs 10 mins 1231 14:41
Isha Chavan bp2isha@dbcop.org 1 min 11:35 11:36
Bhargavi chole bp3bhargavi@dbcop.org|1 hr 53 mins 12:30 14:28
PRAJAKTA CHURE bplprajakta@dbcop.org |51 secs 11:22 11523
Bhagyashree Dahake bDhag* *rees i vs @il ht 29 ming 11:14 12:42
Trupti dandekar bp3trupti@dbcop.org |2 hrs 45 mins 11:00 14:13
Trupti Dandekar Lt R S Ao RS NS 11:00 13:26
Sakshi deshmuk bp3sakshid@dbcop.org |3 hrs 15 mins 10:58 14:12
gaurav dhait gaur******xx@*** com 10 mins 12:02 12:12
Ishika Dharmare bp2ishika@dbcop.org 54 mins 11:02 i gL
Shubhum domade bp3shubham@dbcop.org1 hr 30 mins 13:11 14:41
Prajal dorlikar bp3prajal@dbcop.org |1 hr 46 mins 12:55 14:41
a an Faye bp3kunjan@dbcop.org (3 hrs 39 mins 11:00 14:40
AKANKSHA FISKE akankshafiske21@dbcop|38 mins 11:01 11:41
Sushma Ghuge bp2sushma@dbcop.org |1 hr 20 mins 11:05 12:26
MRUNALI GIRHEPUNTE mrunaligirhepunje21@df{2 hrs 21 mins 11119 13:40
ISHA GOYAL ishagoyal@dbcop.org 3 mins 1102 11:05
Neha Gupta nguptagupta@dbcop.orgs mins 1322 11:28
NAYAN GUPTA naya*tETTERENRBDEET i35 mins 12:06 13:36
PRAFUL HIRE mgalprafulh@dbcop.orgl hr 40 mins 13:01 14:41
Sameen Adbul Irfan Sheikh |Irfan Sheikh sameensheikh@dbcop.of1 min 11:09 11:38
AKANSHA JAGTAP mphlakanshaj@dbcop.o[37 mins 12:31 13:42
Shriya Jaiswal fais® * TEEELT s cadd mins 12:16 12:40
Sheerya joshi bp3shreeya@dbcop.org |7 mins 13:00 13:07
Samiksha Kachewar bp2samikshakachewar@|1 hr 43 mins 11:24 1307
Neha kale bp3neha@dbcop.org 49 mins 11123 12:50
Mrunali kamble bp3mrunalik@dbcop.org|1 hr 56 mins 12:04 14:00
Sakshi kamde bp3sakshikamde@dbcop 52 mins 11:22 12:48
Achal kanekar bp3achalk@dbcop.org |2 hrs 21 mins 11:08 13:29
Arambhi Kate aram T T ERRnEE @ igl2 mins 11:05 Gy
Sakshi katkar bp3sakshik@dbcop.org |1 hr 13 mins 11.46 13:48




Pramodita Shende bp2pramodita@dbcop.of27 mins 11:02 12:09
Aditya shobhane bp3adityas@dbcop.org |20 mins Al 5 12:32
Suchitra shukla sich* e e erss@* N2 hrs 13 mins 12:28 14:41
Shruti Tejekar bp3shruti@dbcop.org |1 hr 34 mins 11:08 14:23
Ayush telrandhe bp3ayush@dbcop.org |2 hrs 30 mins 12:05 14:36
Rutuja Thakare bp2rutujathakare@dbco|l hr 13 mins 11:02 12:16
~Avinod Thakare ~ vinodthakare@dbcop.org26 mins 11:03 13:08
Twinkal Thakre bp2twinkalthakre@dbco|1 hr 5 mins 11:06 12:28
Pawan thakur bp3pawant@dbcop.org |2 hrs 7 mins 3d:35 14:42
Vibhor thaokar bp3vibhor@dbcop.org |33 mins 12:11 12:44
MANDAR THOOL mandarthool21@dbcop.q1 hr 12:34 13:35
rutuja tuptewar rutu*****xx@*** com (1 min 11:14 11:15
RUTUJA TUPTEWAR bplrutuja@dbcop.org |4 mins 11:01 11:24
SHRADDHA UMARE mqgalshraddhau@dbcop)2 hrs 8 mins 1Z;31 14:42
Tiksha verne bp3tiksha@dbcop.org |3 hrs 42 mins 11:00 14:42
Dipali vidate bp3dipali@dbcop.org |3 hrs 30 mins 10:59 14:41
Ketkee virulkar bp3aketkeev@dbcop.ora1 hr 41 mins 12:09 14:03
KSHITIA WADHE bplkshitija@dbcop.org |4 mins 11:22 11:26
|Shrawani Wanmali bp2shrawani@dbcop.org4 mins 11:38 11:42
h’ol warokar warg***kxrikxg*** col3 hrs 44 mins 10:58 14:41
Ambika watekar bp3ambika@dbcop.org |1 hr 30 mins 12:04 13:35
Priyanka yadav bp3priyanka@dbcop.org|1 hr 16 mins 11:03 13:26
SUMIT YADAV sumityadav21@dbcop.or30 secs 11:05 11:05
Komal Zade bp2komal@dbcop.org |55 mins 11:03 12:02
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BCOP Alumni Association

Talk on
Basic Concept of
Medical Coding

Organised by
Ambe Durga Education Society's

DADASAHEB BALPANDE COLLEGE OF PHARMACY

Near Swami Samarth Dham Mandir, Besa, Nagpur-37
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Thanks Giving Letter

To,

Ms. Monika Rambhad
Sr. Medical Analyst, R1 RCM,
Hyderabad.

Dear Madam,

Greetings,

On behalf of Management, Staff & Students of Dadasaheb Balpande College of Pharmacy,
Besa, Nagpur, 1 would like to extend our heartfelt thanks for sharing your valuable
knowledge with our students & staff during interactive session on topic ‘Basic Concept of
Medical Coding’ organized by DBCOP on 21* May 2022

Looking forward for your support in future as well.

Thanking You!

Regards,

Dr. (Mrs.) U. N. Mahajan
Principal

DBCOP,Nagpur
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Program / Celebration Report

Name of the Program Conducted: Campus Connect
Name of the Speaker: Monika Rambhad
Date: 21/05/2022 Venue: Online platform
Relevance to Pos: |, 11, 111, V. VI, VII, VI, IX. XI
Objectives:

1. To create awareness about medical coding in students.

2. To develop soft skill related to medical writing.
Beneficiary: Students, Institution
Program organizing committee: DBCOP Alumni Association

Program outcome:

Campus connect program is organized by DBCOP alumni association for creation of awareness about
medical coding in students. Medical billing and coding specialty students will, upon completion of the
program be able to:

I. Demonstrate critical thinking skills while applying knowledge of specialized medical
terminologies, insurance and regulation system
Define basic health insurance terminology relating to medical billing and claim process.
Define basic anatomical. physiological and pathological terms used in the healthcare field.
Apply security and privacy concept according to guidelines.
Apply a variety of computer skills necessary to prepare documents related to billing, coding and
health care settings.
6. Collect. interpret and analyses source documents to create accurate medical records.
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Attachments needed: -
I. Photographs

Flyer for circulation
Attendance record.
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Dr. Ujwala Mahajan

Co-ordinator Principal
DBCOP, Besa. Nagpur DBCOP, Besa, Nagpur
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